
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Midway ISD High School Athletics Addition 130 wks Sat 12/6/25 Thu 7/20/28

2 PROJECT START-UP 8.6 wks Sat 12/6/25 Fri 2/13/26

3 Contract Negotiations 1 emon Sat 12/6/25 Mon 1/5/26

4 Review of Project Schedule with Owner (Milestone, Deliverables & Expectations) 1 emon Sat 12/6/25 Mon 1/5/26

5 Contract Execution and Client Schedule Approval 0 days Mon 1/5/26 Mon 1/5/26

6 Due Diligence 6 wks Mon 1/5/26 Fri 2/13/26

7 Due Diligence 6 wks Mon 1/5/26 Fri 2/13/26

8 Coordinate and schedule all required up coming meetings 5 days Mon 1/5/26 Fri 1/9/26

9 Execute Boundary Survey, Historical Society, SUEI, Geotech, Geothermal, Environmental 
Study, Traffic Study

30 days Mon 1/5/26 Fri 2/13/26

10 Existing Documentation Review & Field Observation Survey 5 days Mon 1/5/26 Fri 1/9/26

11 AHJ Requirement & Code Analysis 5 days Mon 1/5/26 Fri 1/9/26

12 DESIGN 25.8 wks Mon 1/5/26 Thu 7/9/26

13 SCHEMATIC DESIGN PHASE 11.4 wks Mon 1/5/26 Tue 3/24/26

14 Project Kick Off Meeting 5 days Mon 1/5/26 Fri 1/9/26

15 Programming / Scope Development 2 wks Mon 1/12/26 Fri 1/23/26

16 Programming / Scope Development 5 days Mon 1/12/26 Fri 1/16/26

17 Conceptual Design Process 5 days Thu 1/15/26 Wed 1/21/26

18 Scope to Budget Development 5 days Thu 1/15/26 Wed 1/21/26

19 Review Conceptual Design Deliverables Check List 1 day Thu 1/22/26 Thu 1/22/26

20 Scope to Budget Approval 0 days Fri 1/23/26 Fri 1/23/26

21 SD Production 5 wks Mon 1/26/26 Fri 2/27/26

22 Site & Floor Plan Development 5 days Mon 1/26/26 Fri 1/30/26

23 Review of Site & Floor Plan with Owner 0 days Fri 1/30/26 Fri 1/30/26

24 Schematic Design Document Production 20 days Mon 2/2/26 Fri 2/27/26

25 Prepare Code Review of Project 3 days Wed 2/4/26 Fri 2/6/26

26 100% Schematic Design Documents & Outline Specifications Turn-In 0 days Fri 2/27/26 Fri 2/27/26

27 Schematic Design Quality Control / OPC 2.6 wks Mon 3/2/26 Wed 3/18/26

28 Internal QC & Schematic Design Checklist Review 10 days Mon 3/2/26 Fri 3/13/26

29 SD Cost Estimate  10 days Mon 3/2/26 Fri 3/13/26

30 Schematic Cost Estimate Review 0 days Mon 3/16/26 Mon 3/16/26

31 Review Schematic Design Documentation & Cost Estimate with Owner 0 days Wed 3/18/26 Wed 3/18/26

12/6 7/20
Midway ISD High School Athletics Addition

12/6 2/13
PROJECT START-UP

1/5

1/5

1/5

1/5 2/13
Due Diligence

1/5 2/13
Due Diligence 

1/9

2/13

1/9

1/9

1/5 7/9
DESIGN

1/5 3/24
SCHEMATIC DESIGN PHASE

1/9

1/12 1/23
Programming / Scope Development 

1/16

1/21

1/21

1/22

1/23

1/26 2/27
SD Production

1/30

1/30

2/27

2/6

2/27

3/2 3/18
Schematic Design Quality Control / OPC

3/13

3/13

3/16

3/18

O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S

Half 1, 2026 Half 2, 2026 Half 1, 2027 Half 2, 2027 Half 1, 2028 Half 2, 2028

Page 1



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

32 Schematic Design Presentation Booklet 1.8 wks Thu 3/12/26 Tue 3/24/26

33 SD Booklet Development 5 days Thu 3/12/26 Wed 3/18/26

34 Review Schematic Design Booklet Checklist 0 days Wed 3/18/26 Wed 3/18/26

35 Finalize Schematic Design Presentation Booklet 4 days Thu 3/19/26 Tue 3/24/26

36 Deliver Schematic Design Booklet to Owner 0 days Wed 3/18/26 Wed 3/18/26

37 Board Meeting - Board Approval of OPC & Schematic Design 0 days Tue 3/24/26 Tue 3/24/26

38 Execute Schematic Design Phase Letter 0 days Tue 3/24/26 Tue 3/24/26

39 DESIGN DEVELOPMENT PHASE 8 wks Wed 3/25/26 Tue 5/19/26

40 Design Development Production 4 wks Wed 3/25/26 Tue 4/21/26

41 Design Development Phase Kick Off 1 day Wed 3/25/26 Wed 3/25/26

42 Design Development Document Production 20 days Wed 3/25/26 Tue 4/21/26

43 Preliminary City Review 3 days Wed 4/1/26 Fri 4/3/26

44 Finish Meeting 5 days Wed 4/8/26 Tue 4/14/26

45 50% Design Development Page Turn 0 days Tue 4/14/26 Tue 4/14/26

46 100% Design Development Documents & Specifications Turn-In 0 days Tue 4/21/26 Tue 4/21/26

47 Design Development Quality Control / OPC 3 wks Wed 4/22/26 Tue 5/12/26

48 Internal QC & Design Development Checklist Review 10 days Wed 4/22/26 Tue 5/5/26

49 DD Cost Estimate  10 days Wed 4/22/26 Tue 5/5/26

50 Design Development Cost Estimate Review 2 days Thu 5/7/26 Fri 5/8/26

51 Jurisdictional Review Requirements Meeting (Internal) 1 day Thu 5/7/26 Thu 5/7/26

52 Review Design Development Documentation & Cost Estimate with Owner 0 days Tue 5/12/26 Tue 5/12/26

53 Board Meeting - Board Approval of OPC & Design Development 0 days Tue 5/19/26 Tue 5/19/26

54 Execute Design Development Phase Letter 0 days Tue 5/19/26 Tue 5/19/26

55 CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT PHASE 6.4 wks Wed 5/20/26 Thu 7/9/26

56 Construction Document Production 3.6 wks Wed 5/20/26 Fri 6/19/26

57 Construction Document Phase Kick Off 1 day Wed 5/20/26 Wed 5/20/26

58 Construction Document Production 18 days Wed 5/20/26 Fri 6/19/26

59 50% Construction Document Page Turn 0 wks Tue 6/9/26 Tue 6/9/26

60 BIM QC Meeting 0 wks Tue 6/9/26 Tue 6/9/26

61 100% Construction Documents & Specifications Turn-In 0 days Fri 6/19/26 Fri 6/19/26
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62 Construction Document Quality Control / OPC 2.6 wks Mon 6/22/26 Wed 7/8/26

63 100% Construction Document Quality Control Check / Senior Review 8 days Mon 6/22/26 Wed 7/1/26

64 BIM QC Meeting 0 days Wed 7/1/26 Wed 7/1/26

65 Review Construction Documents & Deliverables Checklist 0 days Wed 7/1/26 Wed 7/1/26

66 Quality Control / Senior Review Comment Pick up 5 days Thu 7/2/26 Wed 7/8/26

67 Sign & Seal Construction Documents and Specifications 0 days Thu 7/9/26 Thu 7/9/26

68 Execute Construction Document Phase Letter 0 days Thu 7/9/26 Thu 7/9/26

69 JURISDICTIONAL REVIEW 8.2 wks Fri 7/10/26 Fri 9/4/26

70 Permit, ADA Submittal, Energy Audit 1 day Fri 7/10/26 Fri 7/10/26

71 Site Zoning & Platting Review 8 wks Mon 7/13/26 Fri 9/4/26

72 Building Review 8 wks Mon 7/13/26 Fri 9/4/26

73 City Comment Revisions 2 wks Mon 8/24/26 Fri 9/4/26

74 BID & AWARD 6.6 wks Fri 7/10/26 Wed 8/26/26

75 Procurement 3 wks Fri 7/10/26 Fri 7/31/26

76 Issue Documents for Bid 0 days Fri 7/10/26 Fri 7/10/26

77 Advertisements 2 wks Mon 7/13/26 Fri 7/24/26

78 Proposal Period 3 wks Mon 7/13/26 Fri 7/31/26

79 Pre-Proposal Meeting 0 wks Fri 7/24/26 Fri 7/24/26

80 Receive Proposals 0 days Fri 7/31/26 Fri 7/31/26

81 Proposal Review 2.2 wks Tue 8/4/26 Tue 8/18/26

82 Proposal Evaluations 5 days Tue 8/4/26 Mon 8/10/26

83 GMP Contract Preparation 5 days Wed 8/12/26 Tue 8/18/26

84 Board Award 0 days Tue 8/18/26 Tue 8/18/26

85 Notice to Proceed - (Pre-construction & mobilization) 1 day Wed 8/26/26 Wed 8/26/26

86 CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION SERVICES 41 wks Tue 9/8/26 Tue 7/6/27

87 Notice to Proceed - Construction 0 days Tue 9/8/26 Tue 9/8/26

88 Construction 10 emons Tue 9/8/26 Mon 7/5/27

89 Substantial Completion 0 days Tue 7/6/27 Tue 7/6/27

90 POST CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 52.2 wks Wed 7/7/27 Thu 7/20/28

91 Final Punchlist - Warranty Closeout 5 wks Wed 7/7/27 Tue 8/10/27

92 One Year Review 261 days Wed 7/7/27 Thu 7/20/28
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